PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ikonos Corporation	06/05/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walter Lorenz Surgical, Inc.
Street Address:	1520 Tradeport Drive
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32229

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6589244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600
Email: mholub@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5490-000145/COE

Stephen J. Foss

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018746 FRAME: 0896

500207095

:H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ikonos Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Oregon, and having a principle place of business at 320 Southwest Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97204, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, currently owns the full and exclusive rights in the United States of America and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention to the inventions set forth in the following applications, including U.S. Patent No. 5,707,373:

Title	Application/Patent	Filing/Issue Date
	Number	
Bone Fastener and Instrument for Insertion Thereof	08/866,201	May 30, 1997
Bone Fastener and Instrument for Insertion Thereof	PCT/US97/01398	February 7, 1997
Bone Fastener and Instrument for Insertion Thereof	Serial No. 08/635,410	April 26, 1998
	U.S. Patent No. 5,707,373	January 13, 1998
Instrument for Engaging Threaded Members	60/014,048	March 25, 1996
Fixture for Closing Cranial Surgeries	60/011,647	February 14, 1996

and:

WHEREAS, Walter Lorenz, Surgical Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Florida, and having a principle place of business at 1520 Tradeport Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32218, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said inventions as described in the aforesaid applications, including U.S. Patent No. 5,707,373, said applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not

PATENT REEL: 018746 FRAME: 0897 been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said inventions, the United States application for patent or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee.

	and the same
Ву:	a de la companya della companya dell
(print)_	ESEVRAIN
lts:	C. E. O.
ikon	os Corporation

State of Washington)	\$5.
County of Clark)	

before me personally appeared the		, 19 <u>98</u> , executed the foregoing e same of h own free
will for the purpose therein set forth.	2	



Clark County, State of Wash.

My Commission Expires: Oug 20, 2001